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ACTS AND RESOljVES 

r ASSED llY THE 

THIRTY -FIFTH LEG ISLL~T UR,E 

01' THE 

STATE OF lVIAINE j 

A. D. 1856. 

l'll.hlisliafl hy HI0 Secrotary of State J agreeahly to Resulv('s of Juna 28, 18']0, Fevruary 26, 1840t­
and March 16, lS<i'2. 

~ngustl1: 
l!)UX,LEE & FULLER, PRIWTERS TO THE STA'.!'E. 

185 (\. 



RESOLVES 

OF THE 

STATE OF MAINEa 

1856. 

27 



B2!t< CONSTANT A. M{JLAVGHLIN.-'l'HOMAS S; IWBERTS.-STATE ROAD, 

OHAP.322. year, at great expense, a good and substantial saw mill and> 
Proviso. grist mi.ll, in said township B. Provided, thp, said Johnstol1! 

Compensation 
for injuries.-

I.Jand agent 
autlwrlzell to 
con vay land. 

L,nd to II. 
selocted within 
one year. 

$200, repair of 
road"h), whom 
0xpelldod. 

and Kidder ,-;hall select ,'aid lots, anel retu1'l1 tOI the land agent 
a certificate of snch selee tiOll, within, one year from the approvaL 
of this resolve. 

[Approved March 18, 1856.] 

ResolYe in favor of Constant A. McLaughlin. 

Resolved, That there be paid out of any money in the treas­
my, not othcrwise appropriated, to Oonstant A. McLanghlin) 
the S~ill of two hllndl'ed and ten dollars, as a compensation for 
injuries re(;cil'cd ill aiding an officer of the peace at Lewiston, 
on the sixth day of May, one thousand eight hundred and fifty­
fonr, in capturing one Thomas Hyde, then engaged in a breach 
of the peace. 

[Approyed March 18, 1856.} 

Resolve in favor o(Thomas S. Roberts. 

Resolved, That the lanel agent is hereby authorized to convey 
to 'l'holllas S. Robert.s, two hundred acres of lanel in any town­
ship heIOll!,dnp: to the state, set ap!l,rt and lotted for settlement; 
provided. Raid RoberLs sha\l make the selection and give notice 
that'cof to the land agent within one year from the date of this 
resolve, the sall1e to be ill fnll for said Roberts' claim uuder 
re.'iolves appl'o\'eel Jnly twenty-six, in the year of Ollr Lord one 
thousand cig;ht hundred and fifty, and April seven, in the year' 
of Ollr Lord ODe thou,;and eight lnmelred and fifty-four. 

[Approved Murch 21, 185&.} 

Resolve providing for repairing the stute road through the town of Baileyville. 

Resolved, That the sum of two hundred dollars is hereby ap­
propriated out of the tees,sury of tilis stD.te, for the purpose of 


